



**DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**  
**FOR MATERIALS IN CONTACT WITH FOOD**

**Scope:** HDPE bottle with PP28 neck.

**Material:** High density polyethylene (HDPE)

Reference
FRIP-030-010
FRIP-030-1K0
FRIP-050-010
FRIP-050-800
FRIP-100-010
FRIP-100-400
FRIP-1K0-005
FRIP-1K0-076
FRIP-250-010
FRIP-250-350
FRIP-250-510
FRIP-500-010
FRIP-500-189

Labbox Labware declares, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, that the aforementioned product complies with the applicable European legislation on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, in particular:

- **Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004** of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, and its amendments.
- **Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011**, of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, amended by Regulation (EU) 2025/351 and its subsequent amendments.
- **Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006** of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, and its subsequent amendments.

**Recommendations**

Plastic packaging does not have an expiry date, as it is a stable material that does not undergo changes due to the passage of time. Any changes may be due to external causes, such as incorrect storage, exposure to sunlight or incompatibility with the product to be contained.

- Storage recommendations: Temperature: between 15 °C and 30 °C.

Clean, dry place protected from heat sources or solar radiation, keeping the product in its original packaging.

Use is recommended within a maximum period of 6 months from the date of delivery. Do not expose to sunlight.

*This document has been electronically generated and is valid without signature: 25/02/2025*



**DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD**  
**PARA MATERIALES EN CONTACTO CON ALIMENTOS**

**Alcance:** Frasco de HDPE cuello PP28

**Material:** Polietileno de alta densidad (HDPE)

Referencia
FRIP-030-010
FRIP-030-1K0
FRIP-050-010
FRIP-050-800
FRIP-100-010
FRIP-100-400
FRIP-1K0-005
FRIP-1K0-076
FRIP-250-010
FRIP-250-350
FRIP-250-510
FRIP-500-010
FRIP-500-189

Labbox Labware declara, bajo la responsabilidad del fabricante, que el producto anteriormente mencionado cumple con la legislación europea aplicable a materiales y artículos destinados a entrar en contacto con alimentos, en particular:

- **Reglamento (CE) n.º 1935/2004** del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo, de 27 de octubre de 2004, sobre los materiales y objetos destinados a entrar en contacto con alimentos, y sus modificaciones.
- **Reglamento (UE) n.º 10/2011** de la Comisión, de 14 de enero de 2011, sobre materiales y objetos plásticos destinados a entrar en contacto con alimentos, modificado por el Reglamento (UE) 2025/351 y sus posteriores modificaciones, y sus modificaciones.
- **Reglamento (CE) n.º 2023/2006** de la Comisión, de 22 de diciembre de 2006, sobre buenas prácticas de fabricación de materiales y objetos destinados a entrar en contacto con alimentos, y sus posteriores modificaciones.

### Recomendaciones

Los envases plásticos no tienen fecha de caducidad, siendo un material estable que no sufre cambios a causa del paso del tiempo. La existencia de cambios puede deberse a causas externas, como el almacenaje incorrecto, la exposición solar o una incompatibilidad con el producto a contener.

- Recomendaciones de almacenamiento:

Temperatura: entre 15 °C y 30 °C.

Lugar limpio, seco y protegido de fuentes de calor o radiación solar conservando su embalaje original.

Se recomienda su uso en un plazo máximo de 6 meses desde la fecha de entrega.

No exponer a los rayos solares.

*Este documento ha sido generado electrónicamente y es válido sin firma: 25/02/2025*